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red to Government for their consi- under the banner headline “Murder deration.
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Protest Note to Pakistan

2796. Shri R. Barua: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of India have lodged a protest with the Pakistan Government regarding the publication of a malicious report in Dawn, of Karacni about ‘Murder Plot against Sheikh
Abdullah, ; and
(b) if so, whether any reply has been received from the Pakistan Government?

The Prime Minister, Minister of External Afairs and Minister of Atomic Energy (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) Yes, Sir, Our High Commission in Pakistan lodged a protest with the Pakistan Government regarding the publication of a report 1n
‘Dawn’, Karachi on April 14, 1964

plot against Abdullah.”
(b) No, Sir.
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